3/17/8

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

04-19-2000



101325759

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Enesso Corporation	Month Day Year 1/21/2000
	1,21,2000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Ohio
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Enesco Group, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 225 Windsor Drive	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Itas:a	Illinois 60143-1225
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
•	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
2000 DINGUYEN 00000157 75708775 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY
1,000,00	
481 \ 40.00 OP \	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0589

FORM PTO-1618E Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	ı	Page 2			
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name		,			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
I ayes	er the total number of pages of uding any attachments.	f the attached conveyance do	cument # 2		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trade	emark Application Number or the Regis	stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).		
Tradema 75/708,775	rk Application Number(s)	Regist	ration Number(s)		
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total numb	per of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Pay	ment: Enclosed	· · ·	3 40.00		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and S	Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Robert J. Hip	T1e	Signature	3-11 6 C		
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0590



ENESCO DESIGNED GIFTWARE ENESCO GIFT GALLERY PROFITABLE PROMOTIONS ENESCO HOME GALLERY

March 17, 2000

VIA EXPRESS MAIL Mailing Label No. EM417715912US

Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

> **Mark: CHERISHED TEDDIES** Re:

> > Serial No. 75/708,775 **Change of Name**

Dear Assistant Commissioner:

Enclosed for recordation is the Change of Name in connection with the mark CHERISHED TEDDIES, Serial No. 75/708,775, along with a check in the amount of \$40.00 made payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in payment of the filing fee. Please record this document in the records of the Patent and Trademark Office as soon as possible.

This Response has been sent to you utilizing the "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service, and a certificate to that effect is enclosed.

Please direct all correspondence concerning this application to Robert J. Hipple at Enesco Group, Inc.

Very truly yours,

Sandra Wolff Legal Assistant

Enclosure

INTERNATIONAL HEADQUARTERS: 225 WINDSOR DRIVE ITASCA, ILLINOIS 60143-1725

630.875.5300 / 800.4.ENES CO FAX: 630.875.5350 www.enesco.com

RECORDED: 03/17/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0591